

CONTACT: Plaza Home Mortgage, Inc. 858-346-1208 ryan.kelly@plazahomemortgage.com

Plaza Home Mortgage, Inc. Associates Raise over \$30,000 for Hurricane Irma Relief Efforts, Bringing Grand Total to Over \$80,000 for Hurricane Relief

San Diego, CA. – September 27, 2017 – As communities across Florida, Texas and the southeastern region of the country continue to pick up the pieces left from Hurricane Irma and Hurricane Harvey, Plaza Home Mortgage associates came together again to raise over \$15,000 in support for the families and individuals who lost so much to Hurricane Irma. Plaza matched the employee contribution, bringing the total to over \$30,000. This donation comes after associates and Plaza raised over \$50,000 in the past month for victims of Hurricane Harvey.

Plaza also implemented a Paid Time Off (PTO) donation program where associates could choose to donate a portion of their unused PTO directly from their paychecks to the hurricane relief efforts. Currently, the total amount raised for Hurricane Harvey and Hurricane Irma victims, including associates' financial and PTO contributions and Plaza's matching campaign, is over \$80,000.

"We know that providing financial resources is one of the best ways we can help, and we wanted to make it as easy as possible for our associates to get involved in the relief efforts. We are proud of the contribution made by everyone. That money helps the people that live in those devastated communities." – President, Kevin Parra.

The most recent amount raised by Plaza has been donated directly to the Red Cross and their Hurricane Irma relief efforts.

###

About Plaza: Plaza is a privately owned, full-service Wholesale and Correspondent Mortgage Lender founded in 2000. Headquartered in San Diego, California, Plaza maintains Operations Centers and employs associates nationwide. The company offers a variety of simple, affordable options designed to meet the needs of the majority of brokers and borrowers. Plaza is dedicated to building quality, long-term relationships with its clients by offering comprehensive programs and exceptional customer support. For more information, visit www.plazahomemortgage.com or call 866-260-2529.